OPENWORLD LOGISTICS (SOUTHAMPTON) LIMITED

06728415

Registered office: c/o Silke & Co Ltd, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

Principal Trading Address: Unit 2 Kent Road, Southampton, Hampshire, SO17 2LJ

Notice is hereby given that I, lan M Rose (IP No. 9144) of Silke & Co Limited, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR intend to declare a dividend to unsecured creditors in this matter, within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date by which proofs must be received is 12 October 2014.

Any creditor who has not proven their debt to the Liquidator, before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they have not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved.

Date of appointment: 1 November 2012.

Any queries regarding the above Company should be directed to Jane Burns on 01302 342875.

Ian M Rose, Liquidator

12 September 2014

(2197516)

POWERDIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

02862816

Registered office: Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF (formerly The Studio, East Batterlaw Farm, Hawthorn SR7 8RP)

Principal Trading Address: (formerly) The Studio, East Batterlaw Farm, Hawthorn SR7 8RP

Gerald Maurice Krasner (IP No. 005532) and Andrew David Haslam (IP No. 009551) both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 7 September 2012.

The Joint Liquidators intend to declare a First and Final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 10 October 2014 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the Joint Liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0191 269 9820. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Emma Weston by e-mail at emma.weston@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0191 269 9820.

Andrew D Haslam, Joint Liquidator

12 September 2014

(2197523)

SMITH MELZACK PEPPER ANGLISS LIMITED

05248110

Registered office: 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY

Principal Trading Address: 7-10 Chandos Street, London W1G 9AD Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 27 October 2014 to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Henry Anthony Shinners of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY, the joint liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the joint liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend. The first and final dividend will be declared within 4 months from 27 October 2014. Date of Appointment: 30 April 2010.

Office Holder Details: Henry Anthony Shinners and Anthony Cliff Spicer (IP Nos 9280 and 9071) both of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY.

For further details contact: Anjna Kalia, Tel: 020 7131 4000.

Henry Anthony Shinners and Anthony Cliff Spicer, Joint Liquidators 11 September 2014 (2197524)

TEATHERS LTD

03019293

Notice is hereby given that it is intended to declare a fourth interim dividend to the creditors of the above company, within four months from 16 October 2014.

Creditors who have not already done so must send details in writing of any claim against the company to the Joint Liquidators at KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB (marked for the attention of James Rivers) by 16 October 2014, or they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such particulars are received.

Samantha Rae Bewick, Joint Liquidator

16 September 2014

(2197525)

TIGER ESTATES LLP

OC313090

Registered office: Deloitte LLP, Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2H7

Principal Trading Address: Rivington House, 82 Great Eastern Street, London, EC2A 3JF

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators in this matter intend declaring a first and final dividend to non preferential creditors who are required on or before 13 October 2014, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned David John Langton at Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2HZ, and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared. Should you wish to submit a claim Proof of Debt form and documentation in support of your claim must be sent to the Joint Administrators. The dividend will be declared within the period of two months from the last date for proving.

Date of Appointment: 23 March 2012

Office Holder details: David John Langton and Matthew James Cowlishaw (IP Nos. 008645 and 009631) both of Deloitte LLP, Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2HZ

Please contact Wendy Packwood on wpackwood@deloitte.co.uk or telephone 0121 696 8661 for further information.

David John Langton and Matthew James Cowlishaw, Joint Administrators

15 September 2014 (2197526)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

AGLAROND INVEST & FINANCE S.A.

649468

In Voluntary Liquidation

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 204, subsection (1)(b) of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 that the Company is in voluntary liquidation. The voluntary liquidation commenced on 11th September 2014. The Liquidator is *Murray McLeod Lambden* of Milton House, Brunswick Road, Douglas, Isle of Man IM2 3LF.

Dated 11th September 2014

Murray McLeod Lambden, Voluntary Liquidator

(2197511)

BC NO. 1496010

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF THE LIQUIDATOR OF

SKYWALKER CAPITAL LTD

the "Company"

Pursuant to Section 204(1)(b) of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, (as amended), NOTICE is hereby given that *Agnita Solomon* whose address is at Mill Mall Tower, 2nd Floor, Wickhams Cay 1, PO Box 4406, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands has been appointed as the voluntary liquidator of the Company by Written Resolutions of the Shareholder dated September 5, 2014.

Dated: September 5, 2014

Agnita Solomon, Voluntary Liquidator

(2197493)